506860576 09/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6907396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
1366 TECHNOLOGIES INC.	06/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUBICPV INC.	
Street Address:	6 PRESTON COURT	
City:	BEDFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9425346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033912900

Email: PTONotices@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE MARBURY LAW GROUP PLLC Address Line 1: 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35010-0012C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOPHEAREAK C. IN
SIGNATURE:	/Sopheareak C. In/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate-Name-Change_35010-XXXX#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057448 FRAME: 0129 506860576



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "1366 TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CUBICPV INC." ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 8:18 O'CLOCK A.M.



4473870 8320 SR# 20212576504

RECORDED: 09/09/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Rullinck, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203558576

Date: 06-29-21

PATENT REEL: 057448 FRAME: 0130